Splice Closures In-Line (SCIL)
In-line fiber optic splice closures for FTTX networks
commscope.com
2
Maximizing fiber coverage and capacity is key to your ability to deliver services to your
customers, quickly and efficiently. The in-line splice closure is deployed at key splice points in the
FTTX distribution and access network. Because the closure is spliced in-line with the network
feeder cable, it is suitable for many locations – in hand holes below ground, on the side of a

V Air value
N No value
G Grounding
N No grounding
2 2 cable attachments
4 4 cable attachments
Number of trays Value
GroundingCable attachment
1
3
42
commscope.com
6
Part number Description
Trays
SCIL-B-TRAY-12-KIT-S Thin tray for 12 fusion splice protectors in single layer, lower style, includes SMOUV protector
SCIL-B-TRAY-24-KIT-S For 24 fusion splice protectors stacked in dual layer, lower style, includes SMOUV protector
SCIL-B-TRAY-12A-KIT-S For 12 fusion splices or mechanical splice protectors in single layer, side hinge, includes
SMOUV protector
SCIL-B-TRAY-24A-KIT-S For 24 fusion splice in single layer, side hinge, includes SMOUV protector
SCIL-B-TRAY-48-KIT-S For 48 fusion splice protectors stacked in dual layer, side hinge, includes SMOUV protector
SCIL-B-TRAY-24R-KIT For 4 ribbon splices
Mounting brackets
SCIL-B-WALL-BRACKET Wall mounting bracket
SCIL-B-POLE-BRACKET Pole mounting bracket

ordered with 1 pre-installed tray only.
Additional trays must be ordered separately
(see accessories).
Tray type Cable attachment
Value
Grounding
Number of trays
1
3
4
5
2
Accessories
Part number Description
Trays
SCIL-C-TRAY-24-KIT-S For 24 fusion splice protectors stacked in single layer, includes SMOUV protector
SCIL-C-TRAY-36-KIT-S For 36 fusion splice protectors stacked in dual layer, includes SMOUV protector
SCIL-C-TRAY-48-KIT-S For 48 fusion splice protectors stacked in dual layer, includes SMOUV protector
Mounting brackets
SCIL-C-WALL-BRACKET Wall mounting bracket
SCIL-C-POLE-BRACKET Pole mounting bracket
SCIL-C-BRACKET-HANGER-CATV Hanger bracket for CATV